(107.34) FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION FIFTY (50) FEET TO THE LINE OF LOT 

NO. FOURTEEN (14) IN THE HEREINAFTER MENTIONED PLOT OF LOTS; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF SAID LOT NO. FOURTEEN 

(14) IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED TWELVE AND FOUR-TENTHS (112.4) FEET TO BURGOON ROAD; THENCE 

ALONG SAID BURGOON ROAD IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION FIFTY AND TWELVE ONE- HUNDREDTHS (50.12) FEET TO THE 

POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. BEING LOTS NOS. FIFTEEN (15) AND SIXTEEN (16) IN THE PLAN OF ELY PARK AS RECORDED IN